PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3034761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROTO SUGAHARA	09/19/2014
KENTA HAYASHIDA	09/22/2014
TARO NAGANO	09/19/2014
AYAKO OHISHI	09/19/2014
HIROFUMI KONDO	09/19/2014
SUGURU TOMOGUCHI	09/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14494250		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15374.0020FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-09-23_15374-0020FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033800 FRAME: 0953 502988162

PATENT

2014-00431US/57CL1B

)

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroto SUGA	HARA	(5)	Hirofumi KONDO	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kenta HAYAS	SHIDA	(6)	Suguru TOMOGUCHI		
	(3)	Taro NAGAN	0	(7)			
		(4)	Ayako OHISH	11	(8)		
						and other good and valuable considers ssign, and hereby does assign, transfel	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10) In	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	hi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
			as defined in 35 provisional, non-	5 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional,	invention, and continuation, s	nt, title and interest for the United State in all applications for patent including ubstitute, and reissue application(s), a ates that may be granted on the inventi	ı any and all nd all Letters
(11) Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	LIQUID CONSUMING APPARATUS					
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe			(Attorney Docks	et No.			
			for which the und	dersigned has (have) e	executed an appl	ication for patent in the United States o	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>S</u>	p. 19.2014	Sep.	, 22, 2019	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number September 2	14/494,250)	
application any appl Assigne	The undersigned applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned	e Assi agree or div e in ol	e(s) to execute all on, and any paten ignees may deem e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or a btaining evidence e(s) to execute all	Il papers necessary in t(s) issuing thereon, a necessary. papers necessary in a necessary in the necessary.	n connection with and also to exect connection with pplication based in such interferents and perform	any act which may be necessary in co	on with such ed concerning erate with the
reexami	The undersigned nation a grant of a vali	agre d Unit	e(s) to perform al ted States patent t	o the Assignee.	ch may be nece	essary to obtain, maintain or confirm l	•
States re full right herewith	esulting from said app to convey the entire ir	licatio nterest	n(s) to the said As t herein assigned,	ssignee, as Assignee and that he has (they	of the entire inte have) not execu	ents to issue any and all Letters Patents erest, and hereby covenants that he ha- ited, and will not execute, any agreeme	s (they have) nts in conflict
	ay be necessary or de					to insert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for recor	
						undersigned name(s).	
Date	Nep. 19	? :	2014	Name of Inventor	Hirot	to Nigahara	_ (SEAL)
Date	Nep. 19 Sep. 22		2014	Name of Inventor	Karte	to Nigahara - Nayashibu	_ (SEAL)
	- 1	•	- 1		-		

Date Sep. 19, 2014

Name of Inventor Hirofan Negation (SEAL)

Date Sep, 19, 2014

Name of Inventor Taro Nagara (SEAL)

Date Sep. 19, 2014

Name of Inventor Ayako Ohishi (SEAL)

Date Sep. 19, 2014

Name of Inventor Hirofani Kordo (SEAL)

Date Sep. 19, 2014

Name of Inventor Sugara Tomogachi (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 033800 FRAME: 0954